
 Weekly Winners
           Week # 20
                          9/18/2023

Playoff Winners
GROSS
1st Place Pat Gray/Mike Germano 62 $70.00 /Team

2nd Place Bobby Bicknell/Jim Williams 65 $40.00 /Team

NET
1st Place Kyle Grant/Ryan Merriman 58 $55.00 /Team
Tie
1st Place Buzzy Gerrish/Junie Gerrish 58 $55.00 /Team

Team Skins $50.00 /Skin
Willi Steinrotter/Ben Todd 3 on 4
Matt Merriman/Charlie Merriman 2 on 6
Kevin Talcott/Chris Matott 4 on 9
Jeff James/Chip Lamson 3 on 12
Kyle Grant/Ryan Merriman 3 on 16 Eagle!

Closest to Pin #3 Todd Truax $15.00

Closest to Pin #5 Matt Merriman $15.00

Closest To Pin #14 Andy Dow $15.00

Closest To Pin #18 Pat Gray/Mike Germano $15.00

50/50 Kyle Scott $40.00

Thanks for the Great Year!

Chip's League



Rank Gross Scores Net ScoresNet Rank

1 30-32---62Tito's Vodka 7 28-30---58T1

P. Gray / M. Germano
2 32-32---64Tito's Vodka 3 29-29---58T1

K. Grant / R. Merriman
3 34-31---65Red Stag 19 34-31---65T18

B. Bicknell / J. Williams
4 30-37---67Tito's Vodka 18 30-37---67T23

C. Taylor / C. Munson
T5 35-34---69Red Stag 3 31-30---61T6

G. Sekelj / W. Perkins
T5 35-34---69Red Stag 5 33-32---65T18

M. Merriman / C. Merriman
7 35-35---70Red Stag 13 30-31---61T6

M. Wilson / T. Hayes
T8 34-37---71Tito's Vodka 4 32-35---67T23

D. Lavalley / D. Tebo
T8 33-38---71Tito's Vodka 10 32-37---6932

C. Johnson / S. Morrill
T8 34-37---71Tito's Vodka 16 28-30---58T1

B. Gerrish / J. Gerrish
T11 35-37---72Tito's Vodka 12 33-35---68T28

A. Clothier / M. Murray
T11 36-36---72Tito's Vodka 17 35-35---70T33

M. Burkett / E. Charleston
T11 35-37---72Red Stag 10 30-32---62T11

E. Tripp / R. Wilson
T11 38-34---72Red Stag 17 31-29---60T4

P. VanLeuven / W. Steinrotter
T15 35-38---73Tito's Vodka 9 32-30---62T11

J. Cole / B. Howlett
T15 36-37---73Tito's Vodka 13 32-33---65T18

M. Pitts / C. Fayette
T15 35-38---73Red Stag 11 29-33---62T11

B. Tebo / J. Lawrence
T18 38-36---74Tito's Vodka 8 33-31---64T15

B. Schilling / B. Melchior
T18 35-39---74Tito's Vodka 14 32-36---68T28

M. Martin / B. Grant

2023 Chip's League Playoffs
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Rank Gross Scores Net ScoresNet Rank

T18 36-38---74Red Stag 2 33-35---68T28

K. Matott / B. Cheney
T21 35-40---75Red Stag 8 28-33---61T6

C. Giordano / B. Smith
T21 39-36---75Red Stag 18 32-30---62T11

S. Weaver / J. Breault
T21 37-38---75Red Stag 20 33-34---67T23

D. Parker / K. Scott
T24 38-38---76Tito's Vodka 1 32-32---64T15

J. Whalen / D. Hurley
T24 39-37---76Red Stag 4 34-32---66T21

R. Burns / D. Delorme
T24 39-37---76Red Stag 9 33-31---64T15

K. Talcott / C. Mattot
T24 40-36---76Red Stag 14 37-33---70T33

A. Seymour / B. Stickles
T28 38-39---77Tito's Vodka 5 33-34---67T23

D. Murphy / J. Bronson
T28 39-38---77Red Stag 15 31-30---61T6

J. Carney / T. Truax
30 40-38---78Red Stag 16 34-32---66T21

E. Gilbert / R. Bailey
T31 39-41---80Tito's Vodka 20 33-34---67T23

G. Munson / R. Frary
T31 41-39---80Red Stag 7 35-33---68T28

J. Dewell / J. Hennessey
33 43-39---82Red Stag 1 32-28---60T4

A. Connelly / M. Mitchell
34 42-42---84Tito's Vodka 6 35-35---70T33

R. Bartholomew / C. Jacot
35 42-43---85Tito's Vodka 2 30-31---61T6

B. Bronson / J. Hantz
36 45-41---86Red Stag 12 37-33---70T33

S. Charleson / A. Dow
T37 44-NC---NCTito's Vodka 11 35-NC---NCT37

M. Draper / C. Martin
T37 NC-NC---NCTito's Vodka 15 NC-NC---NCT37

J. McGaheran / P. Arduine

2023 Chip's League Playoffs
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Rank Gross Scores Net ScoresNet Rank

T37 NC-36---NCTito's Vodka 19 NC-32---NCT37

D. Kirwan / D. Levison
T37 NC-33---NCRed Stag 6 NC-30---NCT37

C. Lamson / J. James

2023 Chip's League Playoffs
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Team Name Total Points Player Points Team Points GrossScore Net Score

 Clothier/Murray 194.00 149.00 22.00
 Merriman/Grant 189.00 153.00 24.00
 Munson/Sutton 182.50 117.00 22.00
 Pitts/Fayette 181.50 151.00 22.00
 Johnson/Morrill 169.00 131.00 19.00
 Schilling/Melchior 166.00 124.50 18.00
 Burkett/Charleston 161.00 139.00 22.00
 Gray/Germano 160.00 135.50 16.00
 Kirwan/Levison 152.00 89.50 12.00
 LaValley/Tebo 149.00 119.50 15.00
 Murphy/Bronson 145.50 124.50 12.00
 Munson/Frary 142.00 119.50 15.00
 Cole/Howlett 141.50 123.00 14.00
 Hurley/Whalen 140.50 86.50 10.00
 Bartholomew/Jacot 138.50 121.00 12.00
 Martin/Grant 126.50 109.00 10.00
 Draper/Martin 122.50 96.50 4.00
 Bronson/Hantz 115.50 102.50 4.00
 Gerrish/Gerrish 106.50 102.50 4.00
 Arduine/McGaheran 101.50 68.50 8.00

Team Name Total Points Player Points Team Points Gross Score Net Score

 Bicknell/Williams 194.50 163.50 24.00
 Seymour/Stickles 179.00 159.00 20.00
 Perkins/Sekelj 172.50 141.50 16.00
 Burns/Delorme 168.00 143.00 19.00
 Lamson/James 163.00 131.00 22.00
 Smith/Giordano 159.00 135.00 19.00
 Gilbert/Bailey 159.00 135.00 15.00
 Matott/Cheney 157.50 127.00 16.00
 Wilson/Tripp 153.50 128.00 18.00
 Charleson/Dow 146.50 129.00 11.00
 Steinrotter/VanLeuven 145.50 114.00 14.00
 Weaver/Breault 145.00 132.00 11.00
 Merriman/Merriman 143.00 130.00 13.00
 Hayes/Wilson 141.00 92.50 19.00
 Scott/Parker 139.00 121.00 18.00
 Smalling/Smalling 135.00 100.00 10.00
 Talcott/Matott 130.50 106.50 10.00
 Truax/Carney 129.00 110.00 8.00
 Connelly/Mitchell 126.00 94.00 11.00
 Dewell/Hennessey 102.50 85.00 5.00

TITO'S VODKA DIVISION

RED STAG DIVISION


